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1 1 19277 COVER
2 1 19280 SEAT
3 1 19279 GATE
4 1 19283 SHAFT
5 1 19281 GATE ARM
6 2 108857 FLANGE BEARING
7 1 19286 SPACER
8 1 18982 SPECIAL WASHER
9 2 X481-0-6-1/2 PACKING RING
10 1 19282 PACKING FOLLOWER
11 2 16738-1 SPRING ADJUSTER
12 2 108850 COIL SPRING
13 5 213713 5/16-18 x 7/8" HEX CAP SCREW
14 5 213714 5/16" FLAT WASHER, SS
15 5 100367 5/16" LOCK WASHER, HELICAL SPRING
16 4 100886 1/4-20 X 1" HEX CAP SCREW
17 4 104403 1/4" LOCK WASHER
18 1 X146-1-1/4 1/4" SQ x 1 1/4" KEY
19 1 213712 3/8-16 x 3/4" HEX CAP SCREW, GR 5
20 1 101816 1/4" NPT GREASE FITTING
21 1 100365 3/8" LOCK WASHER, HELICAL SPRING
22 AR 108007 MOLYKOTE GREASE
23 AR 101382-A SILICONE SEALANT

PARTS LIST
PART No. QTY ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION

SCALE: SHEET 1 OF 1 

REVDWG NO

PROJECTDRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

MECH.

STRUCT.

ELECT.

ALLEN-SHERMAN-HOFF
A DIVISION OF DIAMOND POWER INTERNATIONAL, INC.

MALVERN, PENNSYLVANIA, U.S.A.

THIS DRAWING AND ALL THE INFORMATION HEREON IS THE PROPERTY OF DIAMOND 
POWER INTERNATIONAL, INC. AND MUST NOT BE MADE PUBLIC OR COPIED OR USED 
IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO DPI'S INTEREST. UNLESS FURNISHED UNDER CONTRACT 
PROVISIONS, IT IT LOANED SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND.REV NO REV BY CKD BY ENG APP REVISION RECORDDATE

COVER
SUB-ASSEMBLY

STYLE III EQUALIZER VALVE
PARTS IDENTIFICATION SHEET

 

ASH-PI-002 A

STD

NONE

JRB 5/22/01

BSS 5/22/01

  

  

  A 9/12/06 PAG CMH  REDRAWN IN 3D, ADD NOTES

      

      

      

      

11

12

19

8

16

17

10

9
7

6

6

18
4

2

13

15

14

3

5

1

TORQUE IN SEQUENCE
SHOWN TO 10 FT-LBS

TORQUE TO 30 FT-LBS
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NOTES:
1. FOR FULL ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS SEE DRAWING D-6933 OR THE 
MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS.
2. PLACE COVER UPSIDE-DOWN SUPPORTED ON WOOD BLOCKS FOR 
DIS-ASSEMBLY/ASSEMBLY.
3. FILL WITH MOLYKOTE GREASE AFTER ASSEMBLY THRU GREASE 
FITTING.

APPLY SILICONE SEALANT
TO THIS SURFACE

FOR THE SPRING ADJUSTMENT
PROCEEDURE SEE THE

MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS
OR DRAWING D-6933


